Under Development
Mass production ●
SPEC NO:B-16-C-0141                           REV NO:  A/1                          DATE: Aug/2017                       PAGE:  1 OF 9
RoHS
       Client Name：
                   客户名称：
                Client P/N：
                   客户品号：

● Security, Banknote  防伪
● Mosquito Killer  灭蚊灯
 Product naming rules 产品命名规则
   C  3535  F8  V  385 –D1- LVR9  (Au  120)
   1       2       3    4     5         6       7        8         9
1：产品系列代码
2：尺寸代码
3：芯片代码
4：表示紫光
5：产品波段
6：芯片数量及电路信息
7：齐纳代码
8：金基板
9：发光角度
Under Development
Mass production ●
SPEC NO:B-16-C-0141                           REV NO:  A/1                          DATE: Aug/2017                       PAGE:  3 OF 9
Specifications规范
(1) Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta=25°C在25°C时绝对极限条件
(2) Optical/ Electrical Characteristics @Ta=25℃ 典型的光学/电气特性在 Ta=25°C
Note :
1.* All high power emitter LED products mounted on aluminum metal-core printed circuit board, can be lighted directly, but we
do not recommend lighting the high power products for more than 5 seconds without a appropriate heat dissipation equip-
ment. When using at 500mA, the temperature of TS should be controlled below 55°C .所有高功率的发光LED产品安装在铝金
属为核心印刷电路板，可直接点亮，但我们不建议在没有一个适当的散热设备时,照明高功率LED点亮超过5秒，当产品为500mA
使用，TS温度控制在55℃以下.
 2.wave peak and soak-stannum soldering etc.is not suitable for this products.波峰焊、浸锡焊接不适合这个产品
 3.Reflow soldering should not be done more than two times.The reflow temperature we recommend is 260℃
  回流焊不能超过两次,回流焊最高温度建议260℃。
Notes注:
*1.the products after this specification refer to the parameters prevail, before the release of specification  without refer
to the above parameters.
此规格书发布日后生产的产品以上述参数为准，发布前生产的库存品不参考上述参数。
2.Tolerance of measurement of forward voltage±3%、peak Wavelength±2.0nm、luminous flux±5%
不同标准源测试存在仪器公差:正向电压公差为±3%、波长误差为2.0nm、光通量公差为±5%。
*3.Products are tested and binned at a transient forward current(IF) with 500mA. With the use of different IF, it may
probably cause differences in Wave Length & forward voltage. Generally, with the increase of IF, the Wave Length
will be raised as well.
    该产品通过瞬态500mA 点亮，分光分色.若使用不同电流，可能会引起波长及电压的变化,一般情况下，使用电流增
加，波长会上升。
Parameter参数 Symbol符号 Rating 值 Units单位
Power dissipation功率 Pd 2.8 W
Peak Forward Current峰值电流 IFp 700 mA
Reverse Voltage方向电压 VR 5 V
Operating Temperature 工作温度范围 Topr -20°C To +60°C
Storage Temperature 储存温度范围 Tstg 0C To +40°C
Lead Soldering Temperature*引线焊接温度 TSOL Max. 350℃ for 3sec Max.
Parameter参数 Symbol符号 Condition条件 Min.最低 Typ.典型 Max.最高 UnitS单位
Radiation Flux辐射功率 Φe IF=500mA 650 700 — mW
Forward Voltage 正向电压 VF IF=500mA 3.0 — 4.0 V
Peak Wavelength峰值波长 λP IF=500mA 380 385 390 nm
50% Power Angle发光角度 2θ1/2 IF=500mA — 120 — deg
Reverse Current反向电流 IR VR = 5V — — 50 uA
Life Time 使用寿命（半衰） L50 IF=500mA — 8000 — Hour
Under Development
Mass production ●
SPEC NO:B-16-C-0141                           REV NO:  A/1                          DATE: Aug/2017                       PAGE:  4 OF 9
Typical Optical/Electrical Characteristics Curves典型光学/电性特征曲线
(Ta=25℃ Unless Otherwise Noted )（Ta=25℃ 除非另有注释）
400 500 600100 200
Wavelength λ(nm)
300